

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 618 of 2016**

=====

MANISHBHAI MOHANBHAI SHAH (CHOPRA)....Applicant(s)

Versus

MANHARBHAI SUKHLALBHAI PATEL & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR RJ GOSWAMI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR KP RAVAL, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH

Date : 08/08/2016

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on **26.09.2016**. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent – State.

Interim relief in terms of para 8(C) till then. Direct service is permitted.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

drashti