

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -  
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 618 of 2016**

=====

MANISHBHAI MOHANBHAI SHAH ( CHOPRA)  
Versus  
MANHARBHAI SUKHLALBHAI PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
JABRUSINH V VAGHELA(7836) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
MR MAHESHB BARIYA(2234) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
V R LODHA(7584) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

**Date : 07/05/2026**

**ORDER**

**S.O to 30.07.2026.**

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

SUCHIT

**(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)**